Print



A. LEE, DEPUTY CLERK

Save

AC RECEIPT #: 3232295

RECEIPT NUMBER:

01-04/05/2022-105

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. DATE **LEAD AGENCY** LEADAGENCY EMAIL CITY OF DUBLIN 04/05/2022 DOCUMENT NUMBER COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING 22 - 105 ALAMEDA PROJECT TITLE CROAK ROAD DITCH/DRAINAGE MAINTENANCE PROJECT PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER (925) 833-6630 LAURIE SUCGANG PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS ZIP CODE CITY STATE 100 CIVIC PLAZA **DUBLIN** CA 94568 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) ✓ Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: 0.00 ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,539.25 0.00 ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,548.00 0.00 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,203.25 [7] Exempt from fee ✓ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 0.00 ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 50.00 County documentary handling fee Other PAYMENT METHOD: 50.00 ☑ Check ☐ Cash □ Credit ☐ Other TOTAL RECEIVED SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

*ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION

(CALIFORNIA FISH AND GAME CODE SECTION 711.4)

LEAD AGENCY NAME AND ADDRESS

CHY Of Dublin 100 CIVIC Plaza Dublin: CA 94568 9.25 833 6630 FOR COUNTY CLERK USE ONLY

ENDORSED FILED ALAMEDA COUNTY

APR 05 2022

FILE NO: 22-105 By ______Deputy

CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT:

(PLEASE MARK ONLY ONE CLASSIFICATION)

1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION / STATEMENT OF EXEMPTION

\$ 50.00 - COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE

2. NOTICE OF DETERMINATION (NOD)

- [] A NEGATIVE DECLARATION (OR MITIGATED NEG. DEC.)
 - \$ 2.548.00 STATE FILING FEE
 - \$ 50.00 COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE
- [] B ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (EIR)
 - \$ 3.539.25 STATE FILING FEE
 - \$ 50.00 COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE

3. O	THER:		
			_

A COPY OF THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH EACH COPY OF AN ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION BEING FILED WITH THE ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK.

BY MAIL FILINGS:

PLEASE INCLUDE FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND TWO (2) SELF-ADDRESSED ENVELOPES.

IN PERSON FILINGS:

PLEASE INCLUDE FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND ONE (1) SELF-ADDRESSED ENVELOPES.

ALL APPLICABLE FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE TIME OF FILING.

FEES ARE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2022

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK



ENDORSED FILED ALAMEDA COUNTY

APR 05 2022

MELISSA WILK, County Clerk By _____Deputy

Notice of Exemption

Date	4/4/2022		
То	Office of Planning and Research Alameda County Clerk		
Project Title	Croak Road Ditch/Drainage Maintenance Project		
Project Location	The project site is located at the intersection of Croak Road, near the I-580 interchange in the City of Dublin, CA, in Alameda County.		
Project Applicant	City of Dublin		
Contact	Laurie Sucgang, Assistant Public Works Director/City Engineer City of Dublin Public Works Department 100 Civic Plaza Dublin, CA 94568 Phone: 925/833-6630 Laurie.sucgang@dublin.ca.gov		
Brief Project Description	The project consists of the maintenance and re-establishment of original flowline gradient of the existing roadside drainage ditch along the east side of Croak Road. The ditch serves to convey existing runoff from the north to south. The project involves the re-grading of the existing ditch to remove accumulated sediment and vegetation that has clogged the ditch and inhibited its function. The project also includes removal and replacement of an existing 24" CMP culvert that crosses under Croak Road at the southwest corner. The existing 24" culvert is partially crushed at the downstream end and buried in sediment at the upstream end. The proposed ditch and culvert maintenance work would re-establish the historical drainage path from north to south and alleviate flooding of Croak Road that currently occurs.		

In accordance with State Guidelines for Implementation of the California Environmental Quality Act, and the Dublin CEQA Guidelines & Procedures, the City approved the above-named project on 3/28/2022 after determining that the project is exempt from CEQA under the following categories:

⊠ Categorical Exemption. CEQA Guidelines sections 15301, 15302, 15307, 15308, and 15321
\boxtimes Statutory Exemption. CEQA Guidelines section 15369; 15378 as a ministerial decision that is not a project under CEQA.
☐ General exemption.

It is exempt because the project is the maintenance and re-establishment of an existing facility to alleviate flooding on the roadway in accordance with standard City of Dublin Public Works requirements.

City of DublinNotice of Exemption
Page 2

CITY OF DUBLIN

Laurie L. Sucganǵ, P.E.

Assistant Public Works Director/City Engineer